18, Bansong-ro 513Beon-gil, Haeundae-gu, Busan, Republic of Korea, 48002
www.autonics.com  |  +82-2-2048-1577  |  sales@autonics.com
-|Transparent Guide|-
100 mm Hybrid Recorder
KRN100 Series
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
TCD210149AE
Thank you for choosing our Autonics product.

- Pollution degree 2
- Installation category II
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website.
KRN100 - ❶ ❷ ❸ ❹ - ❺ ❻ - ❼ ❽
❶ Input channel
02: 2 CH (universal input card × 1)
04: 4 CH (universal input card × 2)
06: 6 CH (universal input card × 3)
08: 8 CH (universal input card × 4)
10: 10 CH (universal input card × 5)
12: 12 CH (universal input card × 6)
❺ Transmitter power output
0: None
1: 3 (transmitter power output card × 1)
2: 6 (transmitter power output card × 2)
3: 9 (transmitter power output card × 3)
4: 12 (transmitter power output card × 4)
❷ Digital input
0: None
1: 6 (digital input card × 1)
2: 12 (digital input card × 2)
❻ Communication output
0: None
1: �RS485 / Ethernet / USB
(communication output card × 1)
❸ Alarm transistor output
0: None
1: 6 (transistor alarm output card × 1)
2: 12 (transistor alarm output card × 2)
❼ Power supply
0: 100 - 240 VACᜠ
❹ Alarm relay output
0: None
1: 4 (relay alarm output card × 1)
2: 8 (relay alarm output card × 2)
3: 12 (relay alarm output card × 3)
❽ Case shape
S: Standard panel installation type
Software
Download the installation file and the manuals from the Autonics website.
  ■ DAQMaster
It is the comprehensive device management program for Autonics' products, providing
parameter setting, monitoring and data management.
Sold Separately
•	 Universal input card: KRN-UI2
•	 Transistor alarm output card: KRN-AT6
•	 Transmitter power output card: KRN-24V3
•	 Digital input card: KRN-DI6
•	 Relay alarm output card: KRN-AR4
•	 Communication output card: KRN-COM
Product Components
•	 Product
•	 Recording paper
•	 Instruction manual
•	 USB memory
•	 Ink cartridge
•	 Bracket × 2
•	 �Basic connector × 2
(the no. of additional
connectors depends on
the input/output card.)
Manual
For proper use of the product, refer to the manuals and be sure to follow the safety
considerations in the manuals.
Download the manuals from the Autonics website.
Series KRN100
LCD type STN Graphic LCD
Resolution 320 × 120 pixel
Brightness adjustment 4-level (OFF / Min / Standard / Max)